
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/08/18 1st Payment 1,821,224

2nd Payment 1,912,285
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,007,899

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,108,294
5th Payment 2,213,709

1 05/23/18 Wed $22,910,442 $32,473,119 $40,000,000 $23,242,301 1.721 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 2,324,394
2 05/26/18 Sat $25,745,054 $46,490,787 $50,000,000 $29,708,853 1.683 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 2,440,614
3 05/30/18 Wed $22,131,814 $59,157,500 $60,000,000 $35,650,624 1.683 3.7% 11.4% 8th Payment 2,562,645
4 06/02/18 Sat $27,371,306 $73,978,230 $74,000,000 $44,500,000 1.664 4.6% 15.5% 9th Payment 2,690,777
5 06/06/18 Wed $24,522,080 $87,854,522 $87,000,000 $52,300,000 1.664 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 2,825,316

6 06/09/18 Sat $30,740,714 $105,819,007 $105,000,000 $62,800,000 1.673 5.1% 23.1% 11th Payment 2,966,581
7 06/13/18 Wed $27,464,730 $121,444,512 $121,000,000 $72,300,000 1.673 4.6% 26.6% 12th Payment 3,114,910
8 06/16/18 Sat $32,784,971 $137,902,891 $142,000,000 $84,900,000 1.673 5.5% 30.6% 13th Payment 3,270,656
9 06/20/18 Wed $28,991,769 $152,457,044 $158,000,000 $94,400,000 1.673 4.8% 34.0% 14th Payment 3,434,189

10 06/23/18 Sat $35,093,033 $170,074,093 $177,000,000 $105,800,000 1.673 5.8% 37.8% 15th Payment 3,605,898
11 06/27/18 Wed $31,812,668 $186,044,366 $195,000,000 $116,600,000 1.673 5.3% 41.1% 16th Payment 3,786,193
12 06/30/18 Sat $39,044,509 $205,645,095 $215,000,000 $128,500,000 1.673 6.5% 44.9% 17th Payment 3,975,503
13 07/04/18 Wed $36,126,465 $223,780,937 $233,000,000 $139,300,000 1.673 6.0% 48.2% 18th Payment 4,174,278
14 07/07/18 Sat $43,800,130 $245,769,034 $257,000,000 $153,600,000 1.673 7.2% 52.0% 19th Payment 4,382,992
15 07/11/18 Wed $38,648,093 $265,170,758 $280,000,000 $167,400,000 1.673 6.4% 55.0% 20th Payment 4,602,141
16 07/14/18 Sat $50,562,870 $290,553,818 $306,000,000 $182,900,000 1.673 8.3% 58.8% 21st Payment 4,832,249
17 07/18/18 Wed $43,479,104 $312,380,757 $340,000,000 $203,200,000 1.673 7.2% 61.7% 22nd Payment 5,073,861
18 07/21/18 Sat $63,203,587 $344,109,582 $385,000,000 $230,100,000 1.673 10.3% 65.6% 23rd Payment 5,327,554
19 07/25/18 Wed $54,348,880 $371,393,256 $420,000,000 $251,000,000 1.673 8.9% 68.7% 24th Payment 5,593,932
20 07/28/18 Sat $85,324,843 $414,227,169 $455,000,000 $272,000,000 1.673 13.6% 73.0% 25th Payment 5,873,628
21 08/01/18 Wed $68,751,334 $448,741,016 $500,000,000 $298,900,000 1.673 11.1% 76.0% 26th Payment 6,167,310
22 08/04/18 Sat $251,708,287 $575,101,060 $0 1.673 35.0% 84.4% 27th Payment 6,475,675
23 08/08/18 Wed $101,270,714 $625,939,958 $0 1.673 15.9% 86.9% 28th Payment 6,799,459
24 08/11/18 Sat $490,831,160 $872,342,042 $0 1.673 56.8% 94.3% 29th Payment 7,139,432
25 08/15/18 Wed $202,541,429 $974,019,838 $0 1.673 29.3% 96.0% 30th Payment 7,496,403
26 08/18/18 Sat $932,579,204 $0 $0 1.673 79.7% 99.2%

Total 121,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,900,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/8/2018


